The table below shows the total amount of foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities that give rise to foreign exchange exposure.

In thousands of Tenge US Dollar Russian Ruble Euro Other currencies Total

At 31 December 2014

Assets 54,518,667 5,791 198,579 510,579 55,233,616

Liabilities 877,396 53,998 26,131 529,361 1,486,886
At 31 December 2013
Assets 1,518,949 15,207 71,429 174,963 1,780,548
Liabilities 713,061 100,888 18,703 301,501 1,134,153

The Group does not have formal arrangements to mitigate foreign exchange risks of the Group’s operations. The Group also has transactional
currency exposures. Such exposure arises from revenues in US Dollars.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US Dollar and Russian Ruble exchange rate, with all other
variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities). There is no significant
impact on the Group’s equity.

ANNUAL REPORT 2014

148

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

In thousands of Tenge Increase/decrease in US
Dollar rate Effect on profit before tax

2014 +17.37% 9,317,893

US Dollar -17.37% (9,317,893)

2014 +33.54% (16,168)

Russian Ruble -33.54% 16,168

2013 +30.00% 241,766
US Dollar +10.00% 80,589

2013 +20.00% (17,136)
Russian Ruble -20.00% 17,136

Capital management
The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and healthy equity ratios in order to
support its business and maximize shareholder value.The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes
in economic conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to shareholder, return capital to
shareholder or issue new shares.

No changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes for managing capital during the years ended 31 December 2014 and 2013.